
Idle Hour Collegiate Championship
Dates: Oct 31 - Nov 1, 2016

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6136

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Mercer U. 300 297 300 897 +33
2 So. Miss. 298 301 300 899 +35

Toledo 303 299 297 899 +35
4 Troy 304 293 303 900 +36
5 WKU 305 299 298 902 +38
6 Cincinnati 300 304 304 908 +44
7 James Madison 315 296 305 916 +52
8 Rutgers 305 303 309 917 +53
9 Samford University 304 309 306 919 +55
10 Gardner-Webb 299 314 314 927 +63
11 Western Carolina 311 303 314 928 +64
12 Wofford 313 314 325 952 +88



Idle Hour Collegiate Championship
Dates: Oct 31 - Nov 1, 2016

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6136

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Mercer U. 300 297 300 897 +33
4 Marin Hanna 73 74 71 218 +2
5 Hannah Mae Deems 74 73 73 220 +4
T 11 Terese Romeo 77 73 75 225 +9
T 39 Lauren Lightfritz 76 77 81 234 +18
T 60 Jaelyn Tindal 83 81 82 246 +30

2 So. Miss. 298 301 300 899 +35
T 7 Kelly Erasmus 69 75 79 223 +7
6 Nichada Satasuk 79 71 72 222 +6
T 21 Henriette Syr 75 80 73 228 +12
T 34 Kayla Bloor 75 77 81 233 +17
T 39 Valentina Haupt 80 78 76 234 +18

T 2 Toledo 303 299 297 899 +35
T 2 Pinyada Kuvanun 71 74 71 216 E
T 15 Pimchanok Kawil 73 76 77 226 +10
T 28 Natcha Daengpiem 81 73 76 230 +14
T 25 Saranlak Tumfong 79 76 74 229 +13
T 34 Napaphan Phongpaiboon 80 77 76 233 +17

4 Troy 304 293 303 900 +36
T 2 Fatima Cano 73 69 74 216 E
T 17 Becca Horner 73 75 79 227 +11
T 21 Gabi Oubre 76 77 75 228 +12
T 31 Bianca Lohbauaer 82 72 77 231 +15
T 53 Lindsey Harrison 83 79 77 239 +23

5 WKU 305 299 298 902 +38
1 Mary Joiner 76 71 66 213 -3
T 11 Georgina Blackman 74 77 74 225 +9
T 47 Emily Alexander 78 78 80 236 +20
T 39 Abbie Smee 77 77 80 234 +18
T 39 Katie Story 82 74 78 234 +18

6 Cincinnati 300 304 304 908 +44
T 11 Tara Liebert 77 71 77 225 +9
T 21 Ashley Cassidy 74 78 76 228 +12
T 25 Christina Gloor 75 80 74 229 +13
46 Anika Hitt 77 75 83 235 +19
33 Valentina Herrera 74 81 77 232 +16

7 James Madison 315 296 305 916 +52
10 Maddisen Cox 78 73 73 224 +8
T 21 Lauren Comegys 79 73 76 228 +12
T 34 Katie Turk 81 76 76 233 +17
T 39 Morgan Cox 80 74 80 234 +18
T 47 Laura Gomez 78 78 80 236 +20

8 Rutgers 305 303 309 917 +53
T 17 Emily Mills 76 75 76 227 +11
T 28 Carrie-Ann Lee 77 75 78 230 +14
T 34 Tatum Jackson 73 79 81 233 +17
T 25 Ashleigh Greenham 79 74 76 229 +13
55 Ana Cortes 81 80 79 240 +24



Idle Hour Collegiate Championship
Dates: Oct 31 - Nov 1, 2016

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6136

3

9 Samford University 304 309 306 919 +55
T 7 Anna Buchanan 76 75 72 223 +7
T 17 Maddie Davis 74 75 78 227 +11
T 47 Hallianne Hobson 77 80 79 236 +20
T 47 Haley Harrington 77 82 77 236 +20
T 56 Kate Collom 82 79 82 243 +27

10 Gardner-Webb 299 314 314 927 +63
T 11 Taylor Dodson 76 72 77 225 +9
T 15 Julia Henderson 72 79 75 226 +10
T 39 Sarah Bertram 73 81 80 234 +18
T 63 Allison Chandler 78 87 82 247 +31
67 Morgan Laird 88 82 84 254 +38

11 Western Carolina 311 303 314 928 +64
0 Bethany Galloway 0 0 0 0 E
T 7 Natalia Villavicencio 75 74 74 223 +7
T 17 Ashley Thompson 74 75 78 227 +11
T 34 Alyssa Morahan 78 75 80 233 +17
59 Amanda Floberg 84 79 82 245 +29

12 Wofford 313 314 325 952 +88
T 47 Madison Barnett 79 74 83 236 +20
T 39 Ashley Czarnecki 75 78 81 234 +18
52 Grace Massengill 81 80 77 238 +22
T 60 Nicole Chin 79 83 84 246 +30
T 63 Katy Funk 80 82 85 247 +31



Idle Hour Collegiate Championship
Dates: Oct 31 - Nov 1, 2016

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6136

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 28 Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 77 79 74 230 +14
T 31 Emily Ross So. Miss. 77 74 80 231 +15

T 53 Emily Uhland SamfordUniversity 76 85 78 239 +23

T 56 HannahKochendoerfer Toledo 82 80 81 243 +27

58 Crockett Floyd SamfordUniversity 79 85 80 244 +28
T 60 Antonia Poate Troy 83 80 83 246 +30
T 63 Bria Jansen Troy 86 80 81 247 +31
66 Gabby Weiss James Madison 86 80 86 252 +36
68 Elizabeth Cason WKU 91 83 82 256 +40



Idle Hour Collegiate Championship
Dates: Oct 31 - Nov 1, 2016

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6136

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Mercer U. 300 297 300 897 +33
2 So. Miss. 298 301 300 899 +35

Toledo 303 299 297 899 +35
4 Troy 304 293 303 900 +36
5 WKU 305 299 298 902 +38
6 Cincinnati 300 304 304 908 +44
7 James Madison 315 296 305 916 +52
8 Rutgers 305 303 309 917 +53
9 Samford University 304 309 306 919 +55
10 Gardner-Webb 299 314 314 927 +63
11 Western Carolina 311 303 314 928 +64
12 Wofford 313 314 325 952 +88

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Mary Joiner WKU 76 71 66 213 -3
2 Fatima Cano Troy 73 69 74 216 E

Pinyada Kuvanun Toledo 71 74 71 216 E
4 Marin Hanna Mercer U. 73 74 71 218 +2
5 Hannah Mae Deems Mercer U. 74 73 73 220 +4
6 Nichada Satasuk So. Miss. 79 71 72 222 +6
7 Anna Buchanan Samford University 76 75 72 223 +7

Natalia Villavicencio Western Carolina 75 74 74 223 +7
Kelly Erasmus So. Miss. 69 75 79 223 +7

10 Maddisen Cox James Madison 78 73 73 224 +8
11 Tara Liebert Cincinnati 77 71 77 225 +9

Georgina Blackman WKU 74 77 74 225 +9
Taylor Dodson Gardner-Webb 76 72 77 225 +9
Terese Romeo Mercer U. 77 73 75 225 +9

15 Julia Henderson Gardner-Webb 72 79 75 226 +10
Pimchanok Kawil Toledo 73 76 77 226 +10

17 Ashley Thompson Western Carolina 74 75 78 227 +11
Becca Horner Troy 73 75 79 227 +11
Maddie Davis Samford University 74 75 78 227 +11
Emily Mills Rutgers 76 75 76 227 +11



Idle Hour Collegiate Championship
Dates: Oct 31 - Nov 1, 2016

Team Statistics
Round: 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

WKU 3.00 E
Mercer U. 3.05 +1
Toledo 3.05 +1
Rutgers 3.20 +4
Cincinnati 3.20 +4
Troy 3.20 +4
Samford University 3.25 +5
So. Miss. 3.25 +5
Western Carolina 3.25 +4
James Madison 3.30 +6
Gardner-Webb 3.62 +15
Wofford 3.70 +14
PAR 4 SCORING

Troy 4.24 +12
Toledo 4.28 +14
Cincinnati 4.32 +16
Rutgers 4.34 +17
Samford University 4.36 +18
So. Miss. 4.36 +18
WKU 4.36 +18
Mercer U. 4.38 +19
James Madison 4.38 +19
Gardner-Webb 4.40 +24
Western Carolina 4.45 +18
Wofford 4.50 +25
PAR 5 SCORING

So. Miss. 4.90 -2
Toledo 4.95 -1
WKU 5.00 E
James Madison 5.00 E
Mercer U. 5.10 +2
Samford University 5.25 +5
Western Carolina 5.25 +4
Troy 5.30 +6
Cincinnati 5.35 +7
Rutgers 5.45 +9
Wofford 5.55 +11
Gardner-Webb 5.88 +21

EAGLES

Western Carolina 1
BIRDIES

WKU 15
Mercer U. 13
So. Miss. 11
James Madison 11
Troy 11
Samford University 10
Toledo 9
Gardner-Webb 8
Rutgers 7
Wofford 6
Cincinnati 4
Western Carolina 4
PARS

Toledo 59
Cincinnati 56
Gardner-Webb 55
Troy 53
James Madison 52
Rutgers 51
So. Miss. 50
Mercer U. 48
Samford University 46
WKU 46
Wofford 41
Western Carolina 38



Idle Hour Collegiate Championship
Dates: Oct 31 - Nov 1, 2016

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6136

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Mary Joiner WKU 76 71 66 213 -3
2 Fatima Cano Troy 73 69 74 216 E

Pinyada Kuvanun Toledo 71 74 71 216 E
4 Marin Hanna Mercer U. 73 74 71 218 +2
5 Hannah Mae Deems Mercer U. 74 73 73 220 +4
6 Nichada Satasuk So. Miss. 79 71 72 222 +6
7 Anna Buchanan Samford University 76 75 72 223 +7

Natalia Villavicencio Western Carolina 75 74 74 223 +7
Kelly Erasmus So. Miss. 69 75 79 223 +7

10 Maddisen Cox James Madison 78 73 73 224 +8
11 Tara Liebert Cincinnati 77 71 77 225 +9

Georgina Blackman WKU 74 77 74 225 +9
Taylor Dodson Gardner-Webb 76 72 77 225 +9
Terese Romeo Mercer U. 77 73 75 225 +9

15 Julia Henderson Gardner-Webb 72 79 75 226 +10
Pimchanok Kawil Toledo 73 76 77 226 +10

17 Ashley Thompson Western Carolina 74 75 78 227 +11
Becca Horner Troy 73 75 79 227 +11
Maddie Davis Samford University 74 75 78 227 +11
Emily Mills Rutgers 76 75 76 227 +11

21 Gabi Oubre Troy 76 77 75 228 +12
Lauren Comegys James Madison 79 73 76 228 +12
Ashley Cassidy Cincinnati 74 78 76 228 +12
Henriette Syr So. Miss. 75 80 73 228 +12

25 Christina Gloor Cincinnati 75 80 74 229 +13
Ashleigh Greenham Rutgers 79 74 76 229 +13
Saranlak Tumfong Toledo 79 76 74 229 +13

28 Carrie-Ann Lee Rutgers 77 75 78 230 +14
*Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 77 79 74 230 +14
Natcha Daengpiem Toledo 81 73 76 230 +14

31 Bianca Lohbauaer Troy 82 72 77 231 +15
*Emily Ross So. Miss. 77 74 80 231 +15

33 Valentina Herrera Cincinnati 74 81 77 232 +16
34 Kayla Bloor So. Miss. 75 77 81 233 +17

Alyssa Morahan Western Carolina 78 75 80 233 +17
Tatum Jackson Rutgers 73 79 81 233 +17
Napaphan Phongpaiboon Toledo 80 77 76 233 +17
Katie Turk James Madison 81 76 76 233 +17

39 Katie Story WKU 82 74 78 234 +18
Abbie Smee WKU 77 77 80 234 +18
Lauren Lightfritz Mercer U. 76 77 81 234 +18
Valentina Haupt So. Miss. 80 78 76 234 +18
Sarah Bertram Gardner-Webb 73 81 80 234 +18
Ashley Czarnecki Wofford 75 78 81 234 +18
Morgan Cox James Madison 80 74 80 234 +18

46 Anika Hitt Cincinnati 77 75 83 235 +19
47 Emily Alexander WKU 78 78 80 236 +20

Hallianne Hobson Samford University 77 80 79 236 +20
Haley Harrington Samford University 77 82 77 236 +20
Laura Gomez James Madison 78 78 80 236 +20
Madison Barnett Wofford 79 74 83 236 +20

52 Grace Massengill Wofford 81 80 77 238 +22
53 *Emily Uhland Samford University 76 85 78 239 +23

Lindsey Harrison Troy 83 79 77 239 +23
55 Ana Cortes Rutgers 81 80 79 240 +24
56 *Hannah Kochendoerfer Toledo 82 80 81 243 +27

Kate Collom Samford University 82 79 82 243 +27
58 *Crockett Floyd Samford University 79 85 80 244 +28
59 Amanda Floberg Western Carolina 84 79 82 245 +29
60 Jaelyn Tindal Mercer U. 83 81 82 246 +30

*Antonia Poate Troy 83 80 83 246 +30
Nicole Chin Wofford 79 83 84 246 +30



Idle Hour Collegiate Championship
Dates: Oct 31 - Nov 1, 2016

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6136

2

63 Allison Chandler Gardner-Webb 78 87 82 247 +31
Katy Funk Wofford 80 82 85 247 +31
*Bria Jansen Troy 86 80 81 247 +31

66 *Gabby Weiss James Madison 86 80 86 252 +36
67 Morgan Laird Gardner-Webb 88 82 84 254 +38
68 *Elizabeth Cason WKU 91 83 82 256 +40
69 Courtney Yanch Gardner-Webb 89 92 94 275 +59



Idle Hour Collegiate Championship
Dates: Oct 31 - Nov 1, 2016

Player Statistics for Round 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Mary Joiner WKU 2.25 -3

Natalia Villavicencio
Western
Carolina 2.75 -1

Pimchanok Kawil Toledo 2.75 -1
Maddisen Cox James Madison 2.75 -1
Marin Hanna Mercer U. 2.75 -1
Gabi Oubre Troy 2.75 -1
Henriette Syr So. Miss. 2.75 -1

Maddie Davis
Samford
University 2.75 -1

Nichada Satasuk So. Miss. 3.00 E
Abbie Smee WKU 3.00 E
Carrie-Ann Lee Rutgers 3.00 E

Anna Buchanan
Samford
University 3.00 E

Saranlak Tumfong Toledo 3.00 E

Crockett Floyd
Samford
University 3.00 E

Lauren Lightfritz Mercer U. 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Mary Joiner WKU 3.90 -1
Nichada Satasuk So. Miss. 4.00 E
Christina Gloor Cincinnati 4.00 E
Pinyada Kuvanun Toledo 4.00 E

Emily Uhland
Samford
University 4.10 +1

Terese Romeo Mercer U. 4.10 +1
Valentina Haupt So. Miss. 4.10 +1
Saranlak Tumfong Toledo 4.10 +1
Ashley Cassidy Cincinnati 4.10 +1
Marin Hanna Mercer U. 4.10 +1
Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 4.10 +1
Julia Henderson Gardner-Webb 4.10 +1
Fatima Cano Troy 4.10 +1
Katie Turk James Madison 4.20 +2
Ashleigh Greenham Rutgers 4.20 +2

PAR 5 SCORING

Anna Buchanan
Samford
University 4.50 -2

Henriette Syr So. Miss. 4.50 -2
Mary Joiner WKU 4.50 -2
NapaphanPhongpaiboon Toledo 4.75 -1
Lindsey Harrison Troy 4.75 -1
Lauren Comegys James Madison 4.75 -1
Marin Hanna Mercer U. 4.75 -1
Kayla Bloor So. Miss. 4.75 -1
Pinyada Kuvanun Toledo 4.75 -1
Hannah Mae Deems Mercer U. 4.75 -1
Fatima Cano Troy 4.75 -1
Nichada Satasuk So. Miss. 5.00 E

Natalia Villavicencio
Western
Carolina 5.00 E

Jaelyn Tindal Mercer U. 5.00 E
Valentina Haupt So. Miss. 5.00 E

EAGLES

Natalia Villavicencio
Western
Carolina 1

BIRDIES

Mary Joiner WKU 8
Laura Gomez James Madison 4
Henriette Syr So. Miss. 4
Marin Hanna Mercer U. 3
Georgina Blackman WKU 3
Lauren Comegys James Madison 3
Hannah Mae Deems Mercer U. 3

Hallianne Hobson
Samford
University 3

Morgan Cox James Madison 3
Terese Romeo Mercer U. 3
Bianca Lohbauaer Troy 3

Crockett Floyd
Samford
University 2

Ashleigh Greenham Rutgers 2
Pinyada Kuvanun Toledo 2
Nicole Chin Wofford 2

PARS

Maddisen Cox James Madison 15
Pinyada Kuvanun Toledo 15
Katie Turk James Madison 14
Nichada Satasuk So. Miss. 14

Anna Buchanan
Samford
University 14

Christina Gloor Cincinnati 14
NapaphanPhongpaiboon Toledo 13
Ashley Cassidy Cincinnati 13
Marin Hanna Mercer U. 13
Valentina Herrera Cincinnati 13
Saranlak Tumfong Toledo 12
Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 12
Grace Massengill Wofford 12
Ana Cortes Rutgers 12
Julia Henderson Gardner-Webb 12



Idle Hour Collegiate Championship
Dates: Oct 31 - Nov 1, 2016

Course Statistics
Post Round 3

1

Round 3 - Idle Hour Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 345 4 43 21 1 4.28 4 345 1
2 3 154 7 42 15 5 3.26 3 154 2
3 5 505 11 31 23 4 1 5.30 5 505 3
4 5 486 1 12 35 13 8 1 5.23 5 486 4
5 4 369 6 38 22 3 4.32 4 369 5
6 4 347 13 37 16 3 4.13 4 347 6
7 4 385 2 28 35 4 4.59 4 385 7
8 3 170 8 42 16 3 1 3.22 3 170 8
9 4 352 5 37 23 4 4.38 4 352 9
10 4 320 8 41 18 2 4.20 4 320 10
11 4 370 28 32 9 3 4.77 4 370 11
12 3 160 9 28 28 4 1 3.41 3 160 12
13 4 291 7 42 15 5 1 4.28 4 291 13
14 4 351 3 34 27 5 4.49 4 351 14
15 5 518 9 42 13 5 2 5.26 5 518 15
16 4 377 5 38 23 3 4.35 4 377 16
17 5 466 8 38 19 4 1 5.29 5 466 17
18 3 170 4 42 20 3 1 3.33 3 170 18

Round 2 - Idle Hour Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 345 7 39 18 5 4.30 4 345 1
2 3 154 4 42 15 8 3 3.43 3 154 2
3 5 505 4 37 23 5 5.42 5 505 3
4 5 486 9 46 9 5 2 5.17 5 486 4
5 4 369 1 40 23 5 4.46 4 369 5
6 4 347 11 32 23 3 4.26 4 347 6
7 4 385 4 35 28 2 4.41 4 385 7
8 3 170 6 38 20 5 2 3.39 3 170 8
9 4 352 44 21 4 4.42 4 352 9
10 4 320 1 8 35 20 5 4.29 4 320 10
11 4 370 7 40 20 2 1 4.26 4 370 11
12 3 160 1 5 34 22 7 3.42 3 160 12
13 4 291 1 14 38 12 4 4.06 4 291 13
14 4 351 9 38 16 6 2 4.30 4 351 14
15 5 518 8 37 19 5 1 5.32 5 518 15
16 4 377 6 42 20 1 4.23 4 377 16
17 5 466 3 14 43 8 1 1 4.88 5 466 17
18 3 170 8 35 25 1 3.28 3 170 18

Round 1 - Idle Hour Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 345 8 38 18 5 1 4.30 4 345 1
2 3 154 8 36 18 7 1 3.36 3 154 2
3 5 505 3 42 17 7 2 5.45 5 505 3
4 5 486 16 40 8 4 2 5.03 5 486 4
5 4 369 3 41 18 6 2 4.43 4 369 5
6 4 347 4 44 15 6 4.33 4 347 6
7 4 385 1 41 23 4 4.43 4 385 7
8 3 170 6 34 23 6 3.42 3 170 8
9 4 352 8 40 16 5 2 4.29 4 352 9
10 4 320 7 34 20 8 2 4.45 4 320 10



Idle Hour Collegiate Championship
Dates: Oct 31 - Nov 1, 2016

Course Statistics
Post Round 3

2

11 4 370 5 37 26 1 4.33 4 370 11
12 3 160 12 28 24 5 1 3.33 3 160 12
13 4 291 11 38 20 4.13 4 291 13
14 4 351 3 41 21 4 1 4.41 4 351 14
15 5 518 9 26 30 4 5.42 5 518 15
16 4 377 5 35 24 5 4.42 4 377 16
17 5 466 11 41 15 2 5.12 5 466 17
18 3 170 9 34 22 4 1 3.32 3 170 18


